

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3004/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2007 in WP No.936/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

EXEC.ENGINEER,UTTARANCHAL POWER CORPN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KASHI VISHWANATH STEEL LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Leave granted.

The prayer for grant of interim relief is rejected.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.5789 of 2002.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master