

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

IA 2/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1106 OF 2007

EXEC.ENGINEER,UTTARANCHAL POWER CORPN.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S KASHI VISHWANATH STEEL LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification/modification of court's order)

Date: 14/11/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Vikrant Singh appearing on behalf of Mr. Neeraj Sharma for the original appellant says that they have no instruction. He is advised to intimate the appellant about the Interlocutory Application.

Registry has to take appropriate steps, as per rule.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar