

\222

IT E M NO.2

COUR T NO.4

S E C T I O N X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.2 / 2 0 0 8 in CIVIL AP P E A L NO.1 1 0 6 OF 2 0 0 7

EX E C . E N G I N E E R , U T T A R A N C H A L P O W E R C O R P N .

Appellant (s)

VER SUS

M/S KA S H I V I S H W A N A T H S T E E L L T D.& O R S.

Respondent(s)

[For clarification/ modification of court's order dated 13. 1 2 . 2 0 0 7 and
with office report]

Date: 06 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 9 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E S.B. SINH A

HON' B L E DR. JUS T I C E MUKUN D A K A M SHA R M A

For Appellant(s) Mr. Niraj Shar m a , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Bha nd a ri, a Dv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Thoma s P. Kuruvilla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted for filing
rejoinder affidavit.

(A.S. BI S H T)
MAS T E R

(PUSH A P LA TA BHA R D W A J) COUR T
COUR T MAS T E R