

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO.1106 OF 2007

EXEC.ENGINEER,UTTARANCHAL POWER CORPN.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S KASHI VISHWANATH STEEL LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

[For clarification/modification of court's order dated 13.12.2007]  
[With office report]

Date: 20/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List the matter next week on any non-miscellaneous day.

(A.S. Bisht)  
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master