

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.2/2008

in

CIV I L A P P E A L NO.1106 OF 2007

E X E C . E N G I N E E R , U T T A R A N C H A L P O W E R C O R P N.

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

M / S K A S H I V I S H W A N A T H S T E E L L T D . & O R S .

Respondent(s)

[For clarification/ modification of court's order dated 13.12.2007 and
with office report]

Date: 20/03 / 2 009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E S . B . S I N H A

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E P . S A T H A S I V A M

For Appellant(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/

Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv. for

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up before a Bench of Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha and
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Harjit Singh Bedi on an appropriate date at 1.30 p.m.(Subhash Chander)
A.R.- cum-P.S.(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master