

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 2 in CA 1106/2007

EXEC. ENGINEER, , UTTARANCHAL POWER CORPN.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S KASHI VISHWANATH STEEL LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For clarification/modification of Court's order and office report)

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated by the learned counsel for the appellant that Mr. Niraj Sharma, Advocate-on-Record who is himself arguing the matter and has not engaged any senior is suffering from jaundice. Put up after two weeks.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER