

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA 2/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1106 OF 2007

EXEC.ENGINEER,UTTARANCHAL POWER CORPN.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S KASHI VISHWANATH STEEL LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification/modification of court's order and office report)

Date: 27/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties agree that the judgment dated 13/12/2007 of this Court be recalled in C.A. No.1106/2007.

We order accordingly. C.A. No.1106/2007 will be reheard on its own merit.

( Ravi P. Verma ) ( Vinod Kulvi )  
Court Master Court Master  
[Signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.2  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1106 OF 2007

EXEC.ENGINEER, UTTARANCHAL POWER  
CORPN.

.....APPELLANT(S)

Versus

M/S. KASHI VISHWANATH STEEL LTD.  
& ORS.

.....RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties agree that the judgment dated 13/12/2007 of this Court be recalled in C.A.

No.1106/2007.

We order accordingly.  
reheard on its own merit.

C.A. No.1106/2007 will be

.....J.  
( HARJIT SINGH BEDI )

New Delhi;  
August 27, 2009.

.....J.  
( AFTAB ALAM )